

avb.bank

MEMBER (

Cooper Rash 918.259.2793 crash@ayb.bank

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Renea Winker to Serve as AVB Bank Internal Control Officer

(**Broken Arrow, OK**) – Renea Winker has joined AVB Bank as the Assistant Vice President of Internal Controls. Winker comes to AVB with over eight years of experience as an internal auditor and compliance officer.

Winker will be responsible for managing the bank's Enterprise Risk Management Program and serve as the bank's Internal Control Officer as defined by the Oklahoma State Banking Code, performing the responsibilities put forth by the Code.

AVB Bank Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer (CFO), Randy Waldrup on the hiring of Winker, "We are excited to have Renea join the AVB family. Her experience as an auditor and background in compliance will greatly benefit our bank. Renea will be an outstanding asset to AVB."

A graduate of Charles Page High School, Renea received her associate degree in liberal arts from Tulsa Community College (TCC) and her bachelor's in business administration from Northeastern State University (NSU).

Founded in Broken Arrow, Oklahoma, in 1905, AVB Bank is a sixth-generation family-owned community bank with locations in Tulsa and Broken Arrow. The Bank offers a variety of competitive deposit and lending solutions for businesses and individuals, including checking and sweep accounts, mortgage lending, commercial and small business loans and lines of credit, commercial real estate finance loans, credit cards, merchant services, remote deposit capture, as well as mobile and online services including bill payment, mobile deposit, small business mobile deposit and cash management.

MEMBER FDIC. EQUAL OPPORTUNITY LENDER. EQUAL HOUSING LENDER.